
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO:431
ANSWERED ON:03.08.2009
PROMOTION OF TALENT IN SCHOOLS /COLLEGES
Sivasami Shri C.

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the schemes being implemented by the Government to develop latent potential of poor students at school and college levels in the country, particularly in rural areas;

(b) whether the Government proposes to set up a fund exclusively for this purpose;and

(c) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SHRI KAPIL SIBAL)

(a) to (c): A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) to (c) OF THE LOK SABHA STARRED QUESTION NO. 431 FOR
ANSWER ON 3.8.2009 REGARDING PROMOTION OF TALENT IN SCHOOLS / COLLEGES ASKED BY SHRI SIVASAMIC, M.P.

(a): Details of the major schemes being implemented by the Government to develop latent potential of poor students at school and college level, are given in Annexure.

(b) & (c): Depending upon the fund requirements of each scheme, necessary budget provisions are made under respective budget heads/ sub heads.
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